## California Gambling Control Commission Attachment A\* November 29, 2018 Commission Meeting

## Item # 5A Transfer of Shares: Golden West Casino

JLJ2D, Inc.

Jimmie J. Icardo & Marjorie M. Icardo 1988 Trust (Transferor)

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Gary Icardo (Transferee)

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Yvonne Icardo (Transferee)

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Regina McCormick (Transferee)

## <u>Item # 5B</u> Application for Initial State Gambling License: Golden West Casino

JLJ2D, Inc.

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Gary Icardo

Gary Icardo, Trustee/Beneficiary

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Yvonne Icardo

Gary Icardo, Trustee

Yvonne Icardo, Beneficiary

Jimmie & Marjorie Icardo Irrevocable Trust for Regina McCormick

Gary Icardo, Trustee

Regina Brownell, Beneficiary

## <u>Item #15A</u> Application for Renewal Finding of Suitability as a Gaming Resource Supplier: Ainsworth Game Technology Limited (AGT)

AGT Pty Limited, Holding Company

Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc., Subsidiary

Graeme Campbell, Chairman and Independent Non-Executive

Director of AGT

Miguel Cuadros, Director, President, Company Secretary, and

Treasurer of Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc.

Daniel Gladstone, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of AGT

Mark Ludski, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary of AGT;

Director and Company Secretary of AGT Pty Limited

Michael Yates, Independent Non-Executive Director